DC/DC CONVERTERS     8-10W Wide Input DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
BXA10 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
• 1 x 2 x 0.395 inch package with stand-offs
• 13.3 Watts/in3 power density
• CISPR22 and EN55022 conducted emission level A
• UL, CSA and VDE approvals (48V input only)

BXA10-12xxx 10µF film, 25V 0.22µF film 0.22µF film
BXA10-48xxx 10µF film, 100V 0.22µF film 0.22µF film
(C2, C3 voltage rating application dependent)
* Siemens P.N. B32512-J1106-J or equivalent.
BXA10 Series
S i n g l e  a n d  d u a l  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     8-10W Wide Input DC/DC Converters 2
File Name: bxa10_obs.pdf Rev: 02 Oct 2002
* Optional remote ON/OFF pin. Add Suffix ‘-S’ to the model number, Note 3.
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL
OVP
REGULATION (Typ.) MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT (1) EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD NUMBER (3)
9-18VDC 5.0V 2.0A 1.1A 81% 6.2VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12S05
9-18VDC 15.0V 0.67A 1.05A 85% 18VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12S15
9-18VDC ±5.0V ±1.0A 1.05A 81% 12VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12D05
18-75VDC 5.0V 2.0A 0.26A 82% 6.8VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48S05
18-75VDC ±5.0V ±1.0A 0.26A 82% 12VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48D05
18-75VDC ±12.0V ±0.416A 0.25A 84% 30VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48D12
18-75VDC ±15.0V ±0.333A 0.25A 84% 36VDC ±0.2% 0.5% BXA10-48D15
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER SINGLE OUTPUT DUAL OUTPUT
1 +Vin + Vin
2 – Vin – Vin